

REGISTERED POST

NO.F.1 (7-1)-SE-E (NG)/2023(L-2) Government of Tripura Directorate of Secondary Education Estt. (N.G) Section.

Dated, Agartala, the \$\sqrt{06}/2023.

M E M O

Sri Bikash Debnath, A.T, Chottlakhola H.S. School, Rajnagar, South Tripura whose service is being utilized at Hirshyamukh, Girls' H.S. School, South Tripura vide Memo No.F. 5(4-1)/EDN(S)/Estt./2021, dated 21/10/2021.

Now, the service of Sri Bikash Debnath, A.T, is withdrawn from his deputed place of posting i,e Hirshyamukh, Girls' H.S. School, South Tripura and simultaneously his service is hereby placed at Kukichera H.S. School, South Tripura on deputation basis until further order w.e.f. /2 / 06 /2023 in reference to the letter bearing no. 3018/13Bn/TRG/NCC, dt.20/may/2023.

Pay and allowances of Sri Bikash Debnath, A.T, will be drawn and disbursed by the Head of Office & DDO, Chottlakhola H.S. School, Rajnagar, South Tripura after receiving the working report from the Head of Office & DDO, Kukichara H.S. School, South Tripura in every month.

The Head of Office & DDO, Kukichara H.S. School, South Tripura is requested to send the monthly working report of the concerned teacher to the Head of Office & DDO, Chottlakhola H.S. School, Rajnagar, South Tripura for preparation of monthly salary bill.

(Chandni Chandran, IAS)
Director of Secondary Education,
Tripura.

Copy to:-

- 1. The District Education Officer, South Tripura for information.
- 2. The Head of Office & D.D.O, ______ for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Branch Officer, I.T Cell, Directorate of Secondary Education, Tripura for information and necessary action for uploading the same in the Departmental Website.
 - 4. Sri Bikash Debnath, A.T, Chottlakhola H.S. School, Rajnagar, South Tripura (through the Head of Office & DDO).
- Guard file (in section).And also copy to –
- 1. The Commanding Officer, 13 Tripura Bn. NCC Pin-990818 C/O 99 APO for information.